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UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA
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e e R lovember 2,1930.
INDEXED |

Mre3.A.Garside
Office of Fukien Christian University

150 Fifth Avenue,XNew York City

lly dear lMr.Garside:

I am a graduate of Tukien Christian University and came

to this country two years ago.I did two years of graduate

work in Oberlin College,Oberlin,Ohio..hen I was there two

profescors in that college were particularly nice to nme,

I feel so grateful to them that I wish to create two

full scholarshins covering the tuition for the year 1931

(first semester) in Fukien Christian University in honoring

these gentlemen.One is Prof.l. A.Budington and the other

Prof.C.C.Rozers-both of the Zoology Uentartment of the said

college. I wonder if you will kindly receive this little

offer for Fukien Christian University.As I do not want my
e/

nane. to any of my associates there I wish you could kindly

handle this for me,

If you care to,I shall immediately send you an order
for the same sum.I should be much obliged if you would,after
receiving this little order,kindly inform these two men that
two scholarshins have been established in #,2,U. in their

honour by a graduste’whose name is not to be known.

Thank you very much in advonce. I am

Yours truly,




/ FUKIEN /

Fukien Christian University

December 26, 1930

Mr, T. T, Ch.n,

Zoological Laboratory
University of Pennsylvania,
58th 8t. and voodland .vo.,
Philadelphia, Pa,

My dear Mr,Chen:

I owe you a most sincere apology for my delay in replying to
your letter lLelliag of your gemerous intantion to create tio full schol-
arships covering the tuition for the year 1931 (first semester) in Fu-
kien Christian Univer:ity in honor of Profz:ssor Budington and Professor
Rogers. My delay has not been due to any lack of appreciation of this
generous purpose on ycur pari, bul simply to 4 desirc tc cscertain the
best procedure in handling your proposed gift.

Our off'ice will be most delighted to hundle the receipt and
trapsmittal of these fuad: for yo4, and #ill respect your wishes that
your name be not mentioned in connection witi the gift.

I am not sure whether it is your intention that thése scholar-
ships be applicable to the semester beginning aftor the Chinese New Year
early in 1931, or to the autumn semester beginning in September 1931.

If you desire to have them upply to the somester beginning after the
Chinese Nes# Your I will be glad to cable President C.J.Lin and report the
receipt of thesce scholarship: uhd the authorization to draw on cur office
for the funds.

I have been deeply impressed by the fine spirit of loyalty and
unselfishness in which you huave proposed this gift. It would be difficult
for any graduate of an insiitution to conceive of = fimer method of ex-
preszing his affaction for his aAlmx Mater and for the instructors under
whom he studied while in college.

fiith warmest perconal ggeetings for the holiday season, I am

Very sincerely yours,
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Fukien Jhristiun University
February 11, 1931

Mre T. %, Chen,

wooldzic:1 Laboratery,
University off Pennsylvinia,
Philudelphia, Pa,

e
Wy deur Lir.Chen:

Let m2 ucknowledge with sincerast thanks roceipt of your
letter o February 5 with whichyyou enclosed z check “or .25.0C to pro=-
vide funds ior two scholarships ut Fukien for the semester bepinni £
«ber the Chinese Nes Yeur. At the prosent riate of exchunge this $25.00
witl prouuce close to L.C.nliC.0U. It cert:iinly seems that this should be
encugl Lo poovide two very semerous scholorships.

I wm cibling Precsicent Lin that these funds are in hsnd and
am authorizing him €6 draw a druad't on us for the amount. This will get
the inlormation us tp the scholarship, s well us the funds in his hands
it the exrliest possiblo moment. Cur ol ice will be happy to bear the
cost of tils cablegrum as a part o our r:;ilar cdministrative expense,
I am also writing Precsident Lin at tuis time giving him fur-
Lher informition as to the ;ifts, but in accordince with tha rajuest in
Jour eurlier let.er that the scholarships remuin anonymous, I am not re-
vexling the name of the donor. I will cowiunic.ts to you s suon &s e
he.r from the fiscld in regurd to the matter.

]

Bad-H
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February 12,1931
Mr.B.A.Garside
China Union Universities
150 Fifth Avenue
New York City

My dear Mr.Garside:

Thank you for your good letter of February 12 which
came this morning.I appreciate very much for what all
you did for me in transmitting ef the fund and in cabling.
If there is anything that I might be of service to you
kindly let me know.

I am so glad thot you did not reveal the name.l

am sorry for not mentioning it in my last comnunication

for I thought it was already understood.
Let me thank you again.With best wishes.
Yours most sincerely,
3.5 Urann
T. T. Chen
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Fusien vhristian Universi ty
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February 24, 103

Xv. Te Te vhen,
Univer. ity of Peansylvuniu,
Boologicul Laboratory,

Phil:delphia, Pa.
deur Mr.Chen:
harecaith
i Mr.dohn G,Clmsteid of thaalumni
Juthor wath
You will note
aith rogard wo scholurshi
Lo0r Judington .na sroiessor Logsrs but ! > triad void clwing
information wuich
.1 will follow uny su; ections you moy send

any further inormation

(%




UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA
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February 25th,1931

Mr. B. A. Garside /,5' (LT

T S—

China Union Universities
150 Fifth Avenue

New York City

My dear Mr. Garside:

Thank you for your letter of 24th which reached me
this morning. It was nice of you not to reveal my name
in your reply to Mr. Olmstead.

These scholarships will be continued and I shall
be responsible for seeing them continued. I might add
that I am trying to get some of my friends both in this

country and in China injterested in establishing several

more scholarships in Yenching University, Lignan University

and possibly one or two more colleges in China, again

in honor of Prof. Budington and Prof. Rogers .If this

worked out alright there would be two scholarships in

each college. I dare not to say right now whether 5 15 -

will be successful or not. I shall try my best to do so.
I should consider it a great favor if you would

kindly give me some idea a8 how much tuition costs in

each of these colleges I mentioned in terms of silver.

I am writing letters to my friende now expressing my

opinion and desire.They are of course my intimate friends

and they all know these men very well. I am confident
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that they will cooperate as much as they can.

You might furnish more information to Mr. Olmstead
if you wish. But kindly do not reveal my name in connection
with these two scholarships or with such effort to raise
enough money to create scholarships in other colleges.
Thank you in advance.

Thank you again for your letter. I am

S-J-d\ﬂw\/

Yours very truly,

PS
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Fukien “hristian University
February 27, 1931

Hr. Ts T. Chen,

Bniversity of Pennsylv.nia,
Zoologlcal Laboratory,

36th St. and Woodland Ave.,
Philadelphia, Pa.

Ky dear Mr.Chen:

Lot me acknowledge receipt of your letter of Februarvy 25.

I will writs uguin to kr.Clmstend, givin: such additional
intormation as we cin without giving any ulaw to your identity. I
will also pass on to Mr.Olmstexu your rejuest that no publicity bs given
in the Alumni Magazine to such detuils as you prefer should not be pub-
lished.

Ae are very wmuch grotified to know that you are also secking
to enlist the interest or some rof your friends both in the Unitea
States and in China in sstublishing nddiitional scholarshi »s in Yenching
University, bingnan University, and possibly other collegos in Chiﬂu,
such scholarships again being in honor of Professor Budington .nd Pro-
fessor Rogers. As to costw at the wurious Universities, the information
we have available a2t our o 'ice indicut:s the following:~

At Yenchin; University the tuiticn in most departments is
L.C.$40 per scmester. btudanto in the various scicntific depart~
ments must pay additiounal laboratory fees of from locul currency
#5 to §10 per semester, In wAJ.tiun thare arc varicus miscellan-
eous fees such as those for athletics, medical attention and the
like amounting to around Mex.§10. Therefore, the totul student
fees ut Yedch;mb are agproximately Mex.g€0 per semester. Dormi-
tory fecs amount to Hex.puC per scmester .md board is approximite-
1y Mex.}35 per scmester.

At Lingnun University the tuition fess amount to Mex.§6l
per scmester. In addition there 22 miscell.necus fecs amounting
to approximately L.C.¢l0; dormitory fees, LeC,80; and board,
85T oximatolj ) $40
s as to present
student costs at F.C. g & 2 oY o S dtireie
Some weaka ago I made inquirlea on this point of Mr.R.W.mcClure,
the Fukien Field Treasurer, who is now in the United States.
He estimates that the average fees at Fukien. not including




Mr.7.7,Chen~2 2-27-81

board, are about L.C.$85 per semester. The cost of board is
approximately L,C.$40 per semester,

I have not given amy detailed information for such of our
other Universities as Manking, Cheeloo and West China., In all these

institutions the aversge cost per student is about the same as in the
three colleges desoribed above,

Again assuring you of our zppreciation for your interest
in the creation of suah scholarships, I am

Very cordially yours,

~~ 1 .
L ot
AL e ‘

—




May 27, 1931

dir. T. T. “hen,
University of Pennsylvania,
Zoological Laboratory,
Philadelphia, Pa.
My dear Mr.Chen:
I enclose herewith a letter and a bulletin gent in our care
by President C.J.Lin of Fukien Christian University.

In a number of letters coming from Fukien during recent

weeks there have been expressions of sincere appreciation felt by

the University for your generous contribution of scholarships.

Such scholarships are particulsrly valuable Just at this time when
an unusu:lly large number of Chinese students are finding it diffi-
cult to secure the full amount of funds required to carry on their

educational preparztion.

Very sincerely yours,

\‘W \(/(I 'q_/{((___.
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May 28,1931

Mr. B. A. Garside

China Union Universities
Central Office

150 Fifth Avenue

New York City

My dear Mr. Garside:

I beg to acknowledge receipt of your good letter
of May 27, letter from President C.J.Lin, and the bulletin
which he was kind enough to send. They are all very encouraging.
I wish to thank you very much for all the things you have
done for me in connection with those two scholarships.

With best wishes.

Yours most sincerely,

CS-{B-CjAdAﬁv
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June 28,1931

Mr. B.A. Garside

China Union Universities
150 Fifth Avenue

New York City, N. Y.

My dear Mr. Garside:

I come to trouble you again. I wish to establish
a scholarship in Fukien Christian University in honor of
Prof. M.M. Metcalf, formerly head of the Zoology Departmefit
of Oberlin College, Oberlin, Ohio, with whom I have been
assggiated for one year and half., He is both a real man
and’excellent scientist. Among the honers he received
before are an honorary degree of Doctor of Science from
Oberlin Collezge and a Chairmanship of the Biology Division
of the National Research Council.

This scholarshin is again for one semester and will
be continued.)The fund for this comes also from my personal
sllowances and is to be remained annonymous. It is for
a student who needs help anc is not réstricted to any
Devartment in the college. As I understand, the other
two scholarships will be award this coming Fall. So this
will be the third one in the group for the coming semester.

I wonder if you will be kind enough to write him
and to ask him to accept this without objection. I think
this will be a better transaction before any announcement
is to be made. I shall wait to hear from you again.

Tet me thank you again for your personal interest
and cooneration.

Yours truly,
5-5.¢
“nclosed vplease find a check for the same.
Dr. Metealf's address is Marine Biological Laboratory,
Woods Hole, Mass.

PI S'
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Fuiien Clhristian Universiq[

June 29, 1931

: "b . '.‘o U Cn

Zooclogical Laboratory
University of lPenusylvenia
Priladelplila, Penusylvania

ity d=ar re Cion

It z3ivoes us a -reat dezl nf ~leasure to acknowladpe “rour
o ; £2

el June &3 ¢uaeclusing caeek for (12400,w :icn you indicace is ©wo
a echolarsiip in Fukien Christian University,

You ey rest assured that we will very carefully guard ¢ e information
as Lo thne scurce of the it and at Lhe sume tinme will cowmmunicate with Dr.
Metcalf and ascertaia if he willing to approve of estublishinrg the scholar-
ship in his namee We will do aotuing furtier 0511 we hear fr m him and at

Lo
2

vhat @1 e we will write you giving you "is position,

This is a very gensrous act on your part and siould be greatly ape
preciated by vhose wuo will be the recipiénts of your generosity, It will
alsc allow the University to exert that much ore influence upon the lives
of yourg Crinese,

ire Garside is absent from the office this week, Lut upon 'is return
next .nday we shall acquaint him with this correspondence,

Again therking you nost -eartily, I remain

Very cordially yours
/// oA

e s I R

Assistant Secretary
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July 9, 1931
Mr. B. A. Garside
Ching Union Universities
150 Fifth Avenue

New York City

My dear Mr. Garside:

Let me thank you for your letter of July 8 and
for transmitting the sum of fifty dollars to Fukien
Christian University. Enclosed please a check for five
dollars to cover the cost of the cablegram.

I hope that you will hear from Dr. M. M. Metcalf
Concerning the scholarship before long so that that little
sum of twelve dollars and half could be transmitted to
Fukien Christian University soon. I hope that hé will not
object this.

With best regards.

Yours sincerely,
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March 18, 1936

Dr. T T« Chen
Zoology laboratory
Yale University
New Haven, Conn.

Deat T. T.3

I should have written you many wmonths ago, but owing
to my travel in the interest of F. C. U., I was not able to know
when I might be at home, at Hartford, where Nrs. Lin and the
children are staying.

We want very much to see you and to have a good visit
with you. Could you come over to Martford next week-end, either
Friday, Saturday, or Sunday, March 22, 23, or 247 I shall be at
our Apartment, number 6, 85 Sherman Street, in the Hartford Theo-
logical Seminary Campus. D™lease come and plan to stay with us as
long as you can. I am also there on Thursday, March 2lst.

I believe you know how to get to Hartford, either by
train or by bus. It takes about fifty minutes from New Haven to
Hartford. If you let me know before hand when you will arrive I
could mest you at the station. If you come straight, you can teke
dny bus passing by our railway station, and tell the conductor that
you wish to get off at the street which will lead to the Bartford
Semivary campus. The bus or trolly fade{is ten cents. It takes
about eight minutes. Our telephone mmber is - Hartford 5-1830.

Hoping that I may see you next week end,

Yours very sincerely,

C | K-
CJiLsHV / ,>/A




YALE UNIVERSITY

OSBORN ZOOLOGICAL LABORATORY
NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT

March 19, 1935

Dear President Lin:

I am certainly very glad to receive
your letter of March 18, and wish to
thank you ever so much for your invitation
to visit you and Mrs. Lin some time during
next weekend. I am more than glad to have
the opportunity to see you and your family
again.

If it is convenient to you and Mrs.
Tin, I should like to come on Sunday, March
24. I shall reach Hartford probably at
noon, and shall leave early Sunday evening.
I shall find out the train schedule and

shall write to you again soon. I wish to

let you know that I sincerely appreciate

this invitation very much; and shall look
forward to seeing you, with real, great
pleasure.

with kindest regards to you and

Mrs. Lin,

Yours respectfully,

T Chaon




YALE UNIVERSITY

OSBORN ZOOLOGICAL LABORATORY
NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT

March 25, 1935

President C. J. Lin
Fukien Christian University
150 Fifth Avenue
New York, N. Y.
Dear President Lin:

I wish to thank you and Mrs. Lin
ever so much for the very kind hogpitality
you have shown me. It was most enjoyable
and pleasant to spend an afternoon with
you. I hope that you and Mrs. Lin will

visit New Haven in the near future so

that I may have the opportunity of enter-

taining you. It will be most delightful

to see you again.
With kindest regards,

Yours respectfully,

ShEl













April 26, 1936

Dre Te To Chen

Yale University

Osborn Zoological Laboratory
New Haven, Conn,

Dear Doctor Chen:

Before leaving on a trip to Cleve-
land and Chicago last evening, President Lin asked
me t. return youwr correspondence to you, which I am
enclosing herevith. He stated that he had read it
with a great deal of interest, and he would write
to you & little later, when he is not so rushed for

' time.

Trusting this material reaches you

Very sincerely yours,




Bre Te Te Chen

Yale University

Osborn Zoological Laboratary
New Haven, Conn,

Dear Tsi-Tuen:

I hope you have already received those
papers which you kindly sent to me to read, lie are
very proud of your work here, and have no doubt that
your further stay in Amerioa will mean much to your
research., It will be e great help to soience when
you return to China, and it is my hope that arrange-
monts oan be made so that you can ocome to Fukien
Christian Upiversity.

I just returned from about a two weeks
trip to the mid-west. While in Chiocago I met a couple

of FeC.U, mon, as well as the Beemans., They all re-
aember you and they were greatly pleased to hear from
me about your splendid work, both in Pennsylvania. and
- at Yale,

We shall probably still be at Hartford
until around the end of this month. \ihen we do come
to New York we will try to let you know the time of
our arrival in llew Haven, and shall be glad to have a
visit with you,

Yours very sincerely,

-~

A

[




YALE UNIVERSITY

OSBORN ZOOLOGICAL LABORATORY
NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT

June 7, 1935

President C, J. Lin
Apt. 6

85 Sherman Street
Hartford, Connecticut

Dear President Ilin:

Pardon my slowness in acknowledging receipt of
your very kind letter of May 10. I am very glad that
you had such a pleasant trip to Chicago and hope
that your travel to different parts of the country
will continue to be pleasant and full of interesting
experiences.,

I shall hope to see you and Mre. Lin and the rest
of the family at New Haven when you come to New York.
It will be real pleasure to see you again.

With kindest regards and best wishes, I remain

Yours most respectfully,




YALE UNIVERSITY

OSBORN ZOOLOGICAL LABORATORY
NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT

June 18, 1935

President C. J. Lin
Apt. 6

85 Sherman Street
Hartford, Connecticut
Dear Dr. Lin:

Please accept my heartiest congratulations upon
the honors you have received from Wesleyan University.
I am glad that your excellent work as president of ewu
college has received such good recognition.

With kindest recards and best wiches to you and
Mrs. Lin, I am

Yours most respectfully,
T. T. Chen

Pedcaok Coodee . wafawbo., _ A

5. éib&&ek-\f.ﬁaeiﬂéti
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Juno 21, 1935

Dre 7e Te Chon

Telo Urdversicy

Osborn Zoologiocul Labaratory
Heovr Haven, Conn,

Doar Tso-Tueni

It a3 very 00d of you to . rite
ne oa June 19tk compratulating mo on roceiving
an hohmrary depee Irun .osloyan ‘hiversity.

It vos certuinly grooclous of Vosloymi to ive
rososdtion to ouwr varl: ot Fukion.

I did not caao buelr ©9 Hartford
il late lost Sciurdey cvenin;, June léth, se
I did not hove s chanoe to ot in towsk vwith you

to invite you to Middletowr for the Coamroroaont
SXOC0LO08 .

Conld you caxw o ghend tho vwel
cid wAth s, Junme 29th to July let? /o hove noved
dowii to cur {ormer apartoens, ono £loor bolow the
ons which you visited, and vo will have plenty of
roon for you vhen you camd,.

o are plamidng to leoave for Chiina
in the first veek of July by way of Europe. e siall
be delighted to have a chance to visit with you be-
fore o £oe

Urs. Lin joins mo in sending you
owe cordial invitation with the hope that you will
cone.

Yours vory sincerely,

4 ) { 27
/Y] e
l,//' 4(’; /,' {s e

7
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Dgcewber 20, 1934

Miss .en-hsien Chen
dberlin Collere
Qbserlisn, Ohie

Deer Miss Chen:

I was very clad to h-ar from you, although I did

pot see your card dated Dpcexbor 10th until ysesterday, en I re-
turned to New York,

Hrs, Lin end I shall be very ~lad to see you. DIlecase
coine to spend a few days «itn us. e cen caslly put you up, either
in our own apartment, or in one of the r.oms in the VYomen's Dormitory
et Hertford. Jur children wiil be prostly delighted to have jou with

us., Kindly let us know “hen you will be in Nes York snd hen you can
come tc Hartford, so that ~e can plan to meet you at the station. I
an going back to Hartford this afterncon and will prcbebly come back
to MNes York agein on Decerber 20rd, snd rey elso be here umntil Docember
<Tth; tten I will be at Fgrtford until Jenuary 6th.

.8 want you to stay w«ith us &s long as you can. ’lease
feel irec o come at any time ana meke yourself at home with us. ‘hen
we reet 1 shall tell you what I have found during my trip to the mid-west.

Yours very sincerely,

c//yﬂ




Graduate School of Theology
Oberlin, Ohio, U.S.A.
Dec, 28, 1934

Dear \PtladcienT Xont-

It now zpnears poscible for me to finish my work in the Gradust
School of Theology in Oberlin in the summer of 1935, This will involve
the completion of my thesis before the end of llay 1835, I am, theeefor
writing you this letter to solicit your help in the writing of my theses

I heve ehosen 2s the subject of the thesis " a% & Swdgy
A Comparative 3Study of the Student Christisn Movement work in China and
the United States" I believe the development of Christian work among
students in China is one of the most significant chartere in the whole
Christian rrogram tn our country. It is, therefore, worthy to be shared
with the numerious student Christian groups® on the North American Con-
tinent, On the other hand, 2 presentation of student life in the United
States and the development of = Christien Student llovement among them wo
would be 2 fascinsting pilece of work.

Your assistrnce 2nd co-overstion is perticulerly reruested beceouse
you heve been intimetely interested in this work in China Aand your guideom
guldence 2nd generous supnort, vfietherd in local or neticnel sphere, have
contributed lergely to its present sucess, I covet, therefore, a state-
ment from you on the Christian work among students in China. llay I suggedl
that your steotement should comer some of the following points;

l,. The accomplistments of Christisn work in the student field in China, §
2.+ The contribution of the Christisn Student Movement in the reconstrucs!
tion of China, A

5e¢e The contribution of the Christisn Student Movement in the work of the ¢
church in China, :

4eo The future of the Student Christisn Jovement in China,

I would like to heve you include 211 these points in your statement.

But 1% you feesl rou cmam not Co o0, I nore you will ot lesct give me some
thing on NC.2. As the time is very short before I must hend in my thesis,
may I urge upon you the impmortance of letting me heve your reply as soon
28 you can. You willl be doing me 2 grezt favor if your reply can reech me
before the 15th of March,193%, At the latest, it should be meiled to :
reach me by the end of lMarch.l193=,

This meteriel is gre=tly needed for the completion of my thesis and
I earnestly hove you will not turn a deaf esr to my epveal for your help.

Yours truly -
Chen 7en Hsien.




March 18, 19356

Miss Wen Hsien Chen
Graduate School of Theology
Oberlin, Ohio

Dear Miss Chen:

I have your letter of Necember 28, 1934, asking me
to assist you in your thesis work by giving you my statement with
regard to certain aspects of the Christian Studeant Movement in
China. Owinz to my other duties and travels I have not been able
to do it. I shall try to send you a brief statement when I came
back Irom my trip to Pennsylvania in a few days. I think I shall
be able to get the statement to you before the end of March., I do
hope that you are receiving the responses to your requests.

I hope very much to have a verscnal visit with
you. I am planning to go to Chicago in the latter part of April:
eitrer on my wey golng to Chicago, or ou my return from there, I
would like to have a long talk with you, partioularly in regard to
vour work in China when you return. I would like to have you think
of the problem of coming to Jbin our work at F. C, U. What I have
in mind is to have you come to help us ir our women's wark, helping
them in their deily lives, as well as takdng care of some of the
teaching work.

With kindest regards,

Yours very sincerely,

4/%




March 28, 1935

Miss Chen, Wen Hsien
Graduate School of Theology
Oberlin, Ohio

Dear i:iss Chen:

As I promised in my last letter to you that I would
send you a statement about the Christian work among the students in
China, Y am herewith sending the following which will follow the
order of your questions:-

Eo. 1. The Accamplishments of Chris tien Work in the Student Field
In Chima,

A. There has been considerable accamplishment of Christian
work among the students in China. /e have several thousand prinary schools
in China, with a student body of over 100,000. There are more “than
300 Christian middle schools reaching & student body of over 50,000.

We have thirteen Chris tian Colleges having a student body of ebout
6,500, All these educational institutions are conducted by the
Christian Chureh and touch directly nearly 200,000 young people in
all grades of school. This number does not also include the work of
the various Churches in their Sunday Sc00ls.

Be Tae Y. W. C. A, and Y. M. C. A. organizations have
beer doing a most commendable piece of work among young people through-
out the couniry. Besides working among the students in the Christian
schools, they also from time to time, r-ach out to govermment and private
schools of middle school and college grade.

C. There is an organization, the National Federation of
Christian Sudents in China, which serves to unify the Christian students
activities in our country, as well as to promote further se-vice and
expansion of the Christian movement.

Bo. 2. The Coniribution of the Christien Student Mgowement in the Re-
construction of China.,

A. It contributes to international understanding and
goodwill., It generally opposes to narrow nationalism and militarism.
The correspondence conducted by our students and the Japanese students
after Sefsmber 18, 1931, and partiocularly during the Japanese bombard-
ment on Shanghai, was one & the notable faots in that direction. The
exchange of delegations visiting Japan and China by these Christian
students representatives, was of great value.




Miss Chen, Wen Hsien March 27, 1935.

B. There is an increasing emphasis among the Christien
students for rural service. In their summer confererces and wacation
schools they are doing a fine piece of work to make both the Chureh and
the young people rural-minded.

C. Probably the most important is the factor in character
building through the various asctivities conducted by the students units.
There is the training for initiative leadership, cooperation, and dedica-
tion to service of other people.

Ko. 3. The ConHibution of the Christisn Student Movement in the work
of the Churon in China.

A. It offers a new challenge to the Church to pey more
attention to the students and the young neople.

B. It conducts experiments in a free way which may result
in a better “orm of worship organizetion, and other lines of Church
activities.

C. It will oontribute to the benefit of the various
denominational work represented by the variocus Churchss ac the s+udent
movement is generally a union movement. It goes ¥ over denominational
lines and creedal beliefs. It will also contribute to the making of a
new Churoh in China, for the movement is steadily growing as it has been
doing during the past few years.

Bo. 4. The Future of the Student Christie Movement in Chinpa.

I believe that the future or the Student Christien Movement
in China is very bright because it contains the/youth of the land, and it
genérally includes the most intelliégent youth of thw highest ideelism for
service. It ¥s a Officidl ‘organization Hoth national and local. I: also
hes a nucber of fine leaders,

Yours very sincerely,

¢ ) %2

CJL:HV
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